

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12776/2005

PRAKASHBHAI THAKOREBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.  
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no request for the counter affidavit.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar