

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12776/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 25/03/2005 in SCA No. 14242/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PRAKASHBHAI THAKOREBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Rashmin Chhaya, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant G. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master