

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12776/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2005 in SCA No.
14242/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PRAKASHBHAI THAKOREBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K.Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Pandya, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Jesal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of
personal difficulty, list after two weeks.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master